
TREATMENT AND PREVENTION FOR DUST MITE ALLERGY
  Relieves allergic symptoms by attracting the dust mites & allowing you to eliminate them

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
PREPARE THE MATTRESS AND PILLOWS
-  Remove comforters and mattress protectors from the 

mattress
-  Cover the entire mattress and pillows with a textile*  

*  Different types of textile can be used (100% cotton) such 
as bed linen and towels.

TO ATTRACT THE DUST MITES INTO THE TEXTILE
-  Spray the ExAller® solution evenly over the entire surface 

of the textile being used  
(single bed mattress: 24 sprays; double bed mattress: 48 
sprays; per pillow: 3 sprays) 

-  Remove the textile after minimum one hour and maximum 
two hours     

TO REMOVE THE DUST MITES OUT OF THE TEXTILE
-  Wash the textile in the washing machine (60°C) – do not 

use fabric conditioner
TO REMOVE THE ALLERGENS FROM THE MATTRESS AND 
PILLOWS  
-  It’s important to vacuum the mattress and pillows after 

using ExAller® for the first three applications

DOSAGE
TO ELIMINATE THE DUST MITES: use once a week for the 
first three weeks
TO PREVENT FURTHER OCCURENCE: use once a month

PRODUCT FORMATS
75 ml: 4 applications for a single bed 
150 ml: 4 applications for a double bed  
or 8 applications for a single bed
300 ml: 8 applications for a double bed  
or 16 applications for a single bed

COMPOSITION 
Solution based on natural plant extract

STORAGE CONDITIONS
ExAller® solution must be stored at a temperature 
between 5°C and 25°C

WARNING
- Shake the ExAller® solution well before each use
-  When first using ExAller® solution remove the aluminium 

seal and attach the spray
- Do not use if the packaging is damaged
- Do not leave within the reach of children
- Avoid any contact with the eyes
- Do not use after the expiry date indicated on the bottle
-  This product has not been tested in children under  

3 years of age as well as pregnant or lactating women
-  Any serious incident related to the device should be reported 

to the manufacturer and to the competent authority  
of the Member State in which the patient is established

-  If symptoms persist, consult your doctor
For more information: www.exaller.com

TRAITEMENT ET PRÉVENTION DE L’ALLERGIE AUX ACARIENS
  Soulage les symptômes allergiques en attirant les acariens  
et en vous permettant de les éliminer

MODE D’EMPLOI 
PRÉPARER LE MATELAS ET LES OREILLERS
-  Enlever les couettes et les protège-matelas du matelas
-  Couvrir tout le matelas et les oreillers avec un textile*  

*  Différents types de textiles peuvent être utilisés (100% 
coton) comme par exemple des draps de lit 

 ou des serviettes de bain.
POUR ATTIRER LES ACARIENS DANS LE TEXTILE 
-   Pulvériser uniformément la solution ExAller® sur toute la 

surface du textile utilisé  
(matelas lit simple : 24 vaporisations;  matelas lit double : 48 
vaporisations; par coussin : 3 vaporisations) 

-  Enlever le textile après au minimum une heure et au 
maximum deux heures      

POUR ÉLIMINER LES ACARIENS DU TEXTILE 
- Laver le textile à la machine à laver (60°C) 
- Ne pas utiliser d’adoucissant
POUR ÉLIMINER LES ALLERGÈNES DU MATELAS  
ET DES OREILLERS  
-  Il est important de passer l’aspirateur sur le matelas  

et les oreillers après l’utilisation de la solution ExAller® 
lors des trois premières applications

DOSAGE
POUR ÉLIMINER LES ACARIENS : utiliser une fois  
par semaine pendant les trois premières semaines
POUR EMPÊCHER TOUTE NOUVELLE INFESTATION :  
utiliser une fois par mois

FORMATS DU PRODUIT
75 ml : 4 applications pour un lit simple  
150 ml : 4 applications pour un lit double  
ou 8 applications pour un lit simple 
300 ml : 8 applications pour un lit double  
ou 16 applications pour un lit simple

COMPOSITION 
Solution à base d’extraits végétaux naturels

CONDITIONS DE STOCKAGE
La solution ExAller® doit être conservée à  
une température comprise entre 5°C et 25°C

AVERTISSEMENT
- Bien agiter la solution ExAller® avant chaque utilisation
-  Lors de la première utilisation de la solution ExAller®, retirer 

l’opercule d’étanchéité en aluminium et fixer le pulvérisateur
- Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé
- Ne pas laisser à la portée des enfants
- Éviter tout contact avec les yeux 
-  Ne pas utiliser après la date de péremption indiquée  

sur le flacon
-  Ce produit n’a pas été testé chez les enfants  

de moins de 3 ans ainsi que chez les femmes  
enceintes ou allaitantes

-  Tout incident grave survenu en lien avec le dispositif doit 
faire l’objet d’une notification au fabricant et à l’autorité 
compétente de l’Etat membre dans lequel  
le patient est établi

-  En cas de persistance des symptômes, consultez votre médecin
Pour plus d’informations : www.exaller.com

BEHANDLUNG & PRÄVENTION VON STAUBMILBENALLERGIE
  Lindert Allergiesymptome durch Anlocken der Staubmilben und deren Eliminierung

ANLEITUNG
VORBEREITEN VON MATRATZE UND KISSEN
-  Entfernen Sie Bettdecke und Matratzenauflagen  

von der Matratze
-  Decken Sie die gesamte Matratze und Kissen mit einer 

Textilie ab* 
*  Es können unterschiedliche Textilarten verwendet werden 

(100% Baumwolle), wie Bettlaken und Handtücher.
ANLOCKEN VON STAUBMILBEN IN DIE TEXTILIE
-  Sprühen Sie die ExAller® Lösung gleichmässig  

über die gesamte Fläche der Textilie 
(Einzelbett: 24 Pumpstösse / Doppelbett:  
48 Pumpstösse / Kissen:  3 Pumpstösse)

-  Entfernen Sie die Textilie nach mindestens einer Stunde 
und maximal zwei Stunden Einwirkzeit     

DIE STAUBMILBEN AUS DER TEXTILIE ENTFERNEN
- Waschen Sie die Textilie in der Waschmaschine (60°C) - 
Verwenden Sie keinen Weichspüler
ENTFERNEN DER ALLERGENE AUS MATRATZE  
UND KISSEN  
-  Es ist wichtig, die Matratze und Kissen nach  

dem Einsatz der ExAller® Lösung bei den ersten 
drei Anwendungen abzusaugen

DOSIERUNG
ZUM AUSTILGEN VON STAUBMILBEN: die ersten drei 
Wochen lang ein Mal pro Woche anwenden
UM EIN WEITERES AUFTRETEN ZU VERHINDERN:  
ein Mal pro Monat anwenden

PRODUKTFORMATE
75 ml: 4 Anwendungen für ein Einzelbett
150 ml: 4 Anwendungen für ein Doppelbett  
oder 8 Anwendungen für ein Einzelbett
300 ml: 8 Anwendungen für ein Doppelbett 
oder 16 Anwendungen für ein Einzelbett

ZUSAMMENSETZUNG 
Lösung basierend auf natürlichem Pflanzenextrakt

LAGERBEDINGUNGEN
Die ExAller® Lösung muss bei einer Temperatur zwischen 
5°C und 25°C gelagert werden

ACHTUNG
-  Schütteln Sie die ExAller® Lösung vor der Anwendung gut 

durch
-  Wenn Sie die ExAller® Lösung das erste Mal verwenden, 

entfernen Sie die Aluminiumversiegelung  
und setzen Sie den Sprühkopf auf

- Nicht verwenden, wenn die Packung beschädigt ist
- Ausserhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren
- Augenkontakt vermeiden
-  Nicht nach dem Verfalldatum auf der Flasche verwenden
-  Dieses Produkt wurde nicht an Kindern unter 3 Jahren, 

schwangeren oder stillenden Frauen getestet 
-  Jeder schwerwiegende Zwischenfall im Zusammenhang  

mit dem Produkt muss dem Hersteller und der zuständigen 
Behörde des Mitgliedstaates, in dem der Patient 
niedergelassen ist, gemeldet werden

-  Wenn die Symptome anhalten, suchen Sie Ihren Arzt auf
Weitere Informationen: www.exaller.com
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BEHANDELING & PREVENTIE VAN HUISSTOFMIJTALLERGIE
  Vermindert allergische symptomen door de huisstofmijten                                                                                                
aan te trekken zodat u ze kunt verwijderen

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
VOORBEREIDING VAN DE MATRAS  
EN HOOFDKUSSENS     
-  Verwijder de matrasbeschermer vanonder  

het beddelaken                                                                             
-  Bedek de volledige matras en de hoofdkussens elk met 

een textiel* 
*  Verschillende soorten textiel kunnen gebruikt worden 

(100% katoen) zoals beddelakens of badhanddoeken.
HUISSTOFMIJTEN AANTREKKEN IN HET TEXTIEL
-   Verstuif de ExAller® spray over de ganse oppervlakte van 

het textiel (matras enkel bed: 24 verstuivingen; matras 
dubbel bed: 48 verstuivingen; per hoofdkussen: 3 
verstuivingen) 

-  Verwijder het textiel na minumum één uur en maximum 
twee uren               

VERWIJDER DE HUISSTOFMIJTEN UIT HET TEXTIEL
-  Was het textiel in de wasmachine (60°C) - vermijd het 

gebruik van een wasverzachter
VERWIJDER DE ALLERGENEN OP DE MATRAS  
EN DE HOOFDKUSSENS  
-  Het is belangrijk om de matras en de hoofdkussens  

te stofzuigen na de eerste drie behandelingen met  
ExAller® spray

TOEPASSING
OM DE HUISSTOFMIJTEN TE VERWIJDEREN:  
1x per week gedurende de eerste 3 weken
OM HERPOPULATIE TE VOORKOMEN: 1x per maand

VERKRIJGBARE PRODUCTEN 
75 ml: 4 behandelingen voor een enkel bed 
150ml: 4 behandelingen voor een dubbel bed  
of 8 behandelingen voor een enkel bed
300 ml: 8 behandelingen voor een dubbel bed  
of 16 behandelingen voor een enkel bed

SAMENSTELLING  
Oplossing op basis van plantenextracten

BEWAREN
ExAller® spray moet bewaard worden bij  
een temperatuur tussen 5°C en 25°C

WAARSCHUWING
- Goed schudden voor elk gebruik  
-  Bij een eerste gebruik, eerst de aluminiumfolie verwijderen 

en de spray aanbrengen  
- Niet gebruiken wanneer de verpakking beschadigd is 
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden  
- Vermijd contact met de ogen    
- Niet gebruiken na vervaldatum
-  Dit product werd niet getest bij kinderen jonger  

dan 3 jaar en op zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen  
die borstvoeding geven

-  Elk ernstig incident in verband met het hulpmiddel moet 
worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en aan de bevoegde 
autoriteit van de lidstaat waar de patiënt is gevestigd

-  Als de symptomen aanhouden, raadpleeg dan uw arts
Voor meer informatie: www.exaller.com
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TRATTAMENTO E PREVENZIONE DELL’ALLERGIA AGLI ACARI
  Allevia i sintomi allergici eliminando la fonte degli allergeni

ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO 
PREPARARE IL MATERASSO E I CUSCINI
- Togliere coperte e coprimaterasso dal materasso
- Coprire l’intero materasso e i cuscini con un tessuto*  
*   È possibile utilizzare diversi tipi di tessuto (100% cotone) 

come biancheria da letto o asciugamani.
UTILIZZARE LA SOLUZIONE EXALLER
-  Spruzzare uniformemente la soluzione ExAller®  

su tutta la superficie del tessuto (letto singolo: 24 spruzzi / 
letto matrimoniale: 48 spruzzi / cuscino: 3 spruzzi)

-  Rimuovere il tessuto dopo un minimo di 1 ora e un 
massimo di 2 ore      

PER RIMUOVERE GLI ACARI DELLA POLVERE DAL 
TESSUTO
-  Lavare il tessuto in lavatrice (60°C) - non usare 

ammorbidente per tessuti
PER RIMUOVERE GLI ALLERGENI DAL MATERASSO  
E DAI CUSCINI  
-  È importante passare l’aspirapolvere al materasso  

e i cuscini dopo aver utilizzato la soluzione ExAller®  
per le prime tre applicazioni

DOSAGGIO
PER ELIMINARE LA FONTE DI ALLERGENI:  
utilizzare una volta alla settimana per le prime  
tre settimane
PER PREVENIRE LA PRODUZIONE DI ALLERGENI:  
utilizzare una volta al mese

FORMATI DEL PRODOTTO
75 ml: 4 applicazioni per un letto singolo 
150 ml: 4 applicazioni per un letto matrimoniale  
o 8 applicazioni per un letto singolo
300 ml: 8 applicazioni per un letto matrimoniale  
o 16 applicazioni per un letto singolo

COMPOSIZIONE
Soluzione a base di estratto vegetale naturale

CONDIZIONI DI CONSERVAZIONE
La soluzione ExAller® deve essere conservata  
a una temperatura compresa tra 5°C e 25°C

AVVERTENZA

- Agitare bene la soluzione ExAller® prima di ogni utilizzo
-  Quando si utilizza la soluzione ExAller® per la prima volta 

rimuovere il sigillo in alluminio e applicare la testa di spruzzo
- Non utilizzare se la confezione è danneggiata
- Conservare fuori dalla portata dei bambini
- Evitare qualsiasi contatto con gli occhi
-  Non usare dopo la data di scadenza indicata  

sul flacone
-  Questo prodotto non è stato testato sui bambini sotto 

i 3 anni, le donne in gravidanza o in allettamento
-  Qualsiasi incidente grave legato al dispositivo deve essere 

segnalato al fabbricante e all’autorità competente dello Stato 
membro in cui è stabilito il paziente

-  Se i sintomi persistono, consultare il medico

Per maggiori informazioni: www.exaller.com
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TRATAMIENTO Y PREVENCIÓN DE LA ALERGIA A LOS ÁCAROS

  Alivio de los síntomas de la alergia al atraer a los ácaros  
y permitirle eliminarlos

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
PREPARACIÓN DEL COLCHÓN Y LAS ALMOHADAS
-  Retire los edredones y las fundas del colchón
-  Cubra por completo el colchón y las almohadas con una 

telae* 
*  Se pueden utilizar distintos tipos de tejido  

(100% algodón), como ropa de cama o toallas.
PARA ATRAER A LOS ÁCAROS A LA TELAE 
-   Rocíe la solución ExAller® de manera uniforme por toda la 

superficie de la tela utilizada (colchón de cama individual: 
24 vaporizaciones; colchón de cama doble: 48 
vaporizaciones; cada almohada: 3 vaporizaciones) 

-  Espere entre una y dos horas como máximo y retire  
la tela      

PARA ELIMINAR LOS ÁCAROS DE LA TELA 
- Lave la tela en la lavadora (60 ºC) 
- No utilice suavizante
PARA ELIMINAR LOS ALÉRGENOS DEL COLCHÓN Y LAS 
ALMOHADAS  
-  Es importante aspirar el colchón y las almohadas después 

de los tres primeros usos de  ExAller®

DOSIS
PARA ELIMINAR LOS ÁCAROS: utilizar una vez 
a la semana durante las tres primeras semanas
PARA EVITAR QUE VUELVAN A APARECER:  
utilizar una vez al mes

FORMATOS DEL PRODUCTO
75 ml: 4 usos para una cama individual 
150 ml: 4 usos para una cama doble  
u 8 usos para una cama individual
300 ml: 8 usos para una cama doble  
u 16 usos para una cama individual

COMPOSICIÓN 
Solución a base de extractos vegetales naturales

CONDICIONES DE ALMACENAMIENTO
La solución ExAller® debe almacenarse a una temperatura 
entre 5 ºC y 25 ºC

ADVERTENCIA
-  Agite bien la solución ExAller® antes de cada uso
-  Retire el sello de aluminio y acople el pulverizador  

al utilizar la solución ExAller® por primera vez
-   No utilice el producto si el envase está dañado
-  Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños
-  Evite el contacto con los ojos
-  No utilice el producto después de la fecha  

de caducidad indicada en el bote
-  Este producto no se ha probado con niños menores  

de 3 años ni con mujeres embarazadas o lactantes
-  Cualquier incidente grave relacionado con el dispositivo 

debe notificarse al fabricante y a la autoridad competente 
del Estado miembro en el que esté establecido el paciente

-  Si los síntomas persisten, consulte a su médico
Para más información: www.exaller.com
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